
CONFIDENTIAL 
GENERAL A G R E E M E N T TEX.SB/3016* 

29 July 1994 
ON TARIFFS AND TRADE 

Textiles Surveillance Body 

ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES 

Notification under Article 11 

Report on the Status of Restrictive Measures 
as requested bv the TSB in accordance with Article l l 1 

PHILIPPINES 

Attached is a report received from the Philippines on the status of restrictions maintained by 
it on imports of textile products covered by the Arrangement as extended by the 1986 Protocol. This 
report has been submitted in accordance with Article 11, paragraphs 11, 12 and 2 of the MFA.2 

•See COM.TEX/SB/1910. 

^The previous report is contained in COM.TEX/SB/1798/Add.21. 
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PHILIPPINE MISSION - 0 THE UNITED NATIONS 
AND OTHER INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 

OFFICE OF THE COMMERCIAL ATTACHE 

47 AVENUE 3LANC. 1202 GENEVA 
SWITZERLAND 

TEL. .022) 732 59 6* TUC 412658 TELEFAX .022) 731 79 79 
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19 July 1994 
2 0 JUIL Ï994 
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Ambassador Marcelo Raffaelli 
Chairman 
Textile Surveillance Body 
General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade 
154, rue de Lausanne 
1211 Geneva 

Dear Ambassador Raffaelli: 
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I refer to your letter of 18 May 1994. 

I have the honour to inform the Textiles Surveillance Body, in accordance with 
Articles 11:2, 11:11 andl 1:12 of the Arrangement Regarding International Trade in 
Textiles, that the Philippines does not maintain restrictions on textiles and clothing 
imports, or any type of measures having a restrictive effect,other than tariffs. 

I wish to inform that under the Garments and Textiles Export Board (GTEB) rules 
and regulations, raw materials, which include fabrics, yarn, leather and submaterials such 
as interlining, pocket lining, collars and cuffs, threads, laces,etc. may be imported tax and 
duty-free, upon issuance of an import license by the GTEB to manufacturers-exporters of 
garments operating bonded manufacturing warehouses or accredited members of common 
bonded manufacturing warehouses, provided that the same should be re-exported within 
the prescribed period of 12 months from the date of arrival of such materials. 

Rdrrfeo"XjTBorilli 
>mmercial Attache 
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